

M40 EXPLORER — MONDO MARINE



Судостроитель: Mondo Marine

Год постройки: 2016

Модель: Моторная яхта

Цена: **ЦЕНА ЯХТЫ ПО ЗАПРОСУ**

Местонахождение: Italy

Длина общая: 132' 7" (40.40m)

Ширина: 27' 11" (8.50m)

Макс. осадка: 7' 7" (2.30m)

Крейс. скорость: 12 Kts. (14 MPH)

Макс. скорость: 13 Kts. (15 MPH)

Купить M40 Explorer — Mondo Marine а также выбрать подходящую вам яхту из нашего каталога яхт вам поможет опытный яхтенный брокер Андрей Шестаков. На сегодняшний день компания Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. имеет большое количество яхт в собственном списке продаж, а также тесно сотрудничает со всеми крупными яхтенными производителями по всему миру.

Для того чтобы купить яхту M40 Explorer — Mondo Marine а также проконсультироваться по любому вопросу связанному с покупкой, продажей, чартером яхт позвоните по телефону **+7(918)465-66-44**.

ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ

ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ	2
ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ	3
Обзор	3
Основная информация	3
Размеры	3
Скорость, вместимость и масса	4
Размещение	4
Корпус и палуба	4
Информация о двигателе	4
ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ	5
Overview	5
Shipyard Overview	5
Values	5
Исключения	6
Отказ от ответственности	6
ФОТОГРАФИИ	7
КОНТАКТЫ	8
Контактная информация	8
Телефоны	8
Время работы	8
Адрес	8

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Обзор

The Mondo Marine M40 Explorer is designed by famed Italian naval architect Sergio Cutolo of HydroTec who has pioneered expedition & explorer style yachts.

The M40 Explorer is the mid-range model falling between the larger M56, M45 and above the smaller M35 solidifying the range as truly being able to offer a size & price option for every buyer.

Each yacht constructed at Mondo Marine is customized from the exterior, interior, machine spaces, to the decor. Utmost attention to detail truly sets Mondo Marine apart from the competition.

A proud member of SYBAss (Super Yacht Build Association) recognizes Mondo Marine as one of the premier builders of custom motor yachts specializing in Steel & Aluminum.

Основная информация

Тип судна: Моторная яхта

Подкатегория: Expedition

Модельный год: 2016

Год постройки: 2016

Страна: Italy

Размеры

Длина общая: 132' 7" (40.40m)

Ширина: 27' 11" (8.50m)

Макс. осадка: 7' 7" (2.30m)

Скорость, вместимость и масса

Крейс. скорость: 12 Kts. (14 MPH)

Дальность на крейсерской скорости:
4000

Макс. скорость: 13 Kts. (15 MPH)

Дальность на макс. скорости: 3500 Kts.

Чистый вес: 499 Pounds

Вместимость воды: 3962.58078 Gallons

Объем топливного бака: 13736.946704
Gallons

Размещение

Всего кают: 5

Всего ком. состава: 7

Каюта капитана: Да

Каюты экипажа: 5

Спальных мест экипажа: 9

Комм. состав экипажа: 5

Корпус и палуба

Материал корпуса: Steel

Комплектация корпуса: Displacement w/
Bulbous Bow

Цвет корпуса: Custom

Дизайнер экстерьера: Sergio Cutolo for
Hydro Tec

Дизайнер интерьера: To Be Defined

Информация о двигателе

Двигатели: 2

Производитель: Caterpillar

Модель: C18

Тип двигателя: Inboard

Тип топлива: Diesel

ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Overview

The Mondo Marine M40 Explorer is designed by famed Italian naval architect Sergio Cutolo of HydroTec who has pioneered expedition & explorer style yachts.

The M40 Explorer is the mid-range model falling between the larger M56, M45 and above the smaller M35 solidifying the range as truly being able to offer a size & price option for every buyer.

Each yacht constructed at Mondo Marine is customized from the exterior, interior, machine spaces, to the decor. Utmost attention to detail truly sets Mondo Marine apart from the competition.

A proud member of SYBAss (Super Yacht Build Association) recognizes Mondo Marine as one of the premier builders of custom motor yachts specializing in Steel & Aluminum.

Additional build specifications & renderings are available upon request.

New Build Project which can be completed in 28 months time from the date contracts are finalized.

Pricing depends on the options list & can be adjusted to satisfy the financial requirements of the most discerning of buyers.

Under 500 Gross Tons - 4,000nm Range - Steel Hull - True Global Explorer

Shipyard Overview

Mondo Marine designs, constructs and carries out the engineering to its yachts at its production site at Savona. The yard is positioned on the sea front and stretches over 35,000 square metres, 9,500 of which are covered. There are wharves stretching over 100 metres in length to accommodate maxi yachts. There is a 820-ton travel lift, one of the largest in the Mediterranean, and a 300-ton cradle. We are currently constructing new warehouses and will soon begin restructuring our offices.

Values

FULL PRODUCTION CYCLE Mondo Marine produces every element of its yachts, starting with the cut of the metal of the hull. Every detail of the yachts showcases the excellence of production and the pure Italian style. The yard exports worldwide. The workings on the aluminium and steel are done internally. **QUALITY AND SAFETY** The work is carried out to extremely high standards, in line with ABS, Lloyd's Register and RINA. This guarantees precision and perfect linearity of construction as well as controls over the standards and ensures delivery on time.

TECHNOLOGY The MONDO MARINE ENGINEERING division carries out the installation of the most technologically advanced onboard systems as well as conducting naval engineering research into water lines and hydrodynamics. This makes it possible for Mondo Marine to create extraordinary powerful yachts that are fast and silent, making navigation extremely safe and comfortable. **ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY** Some 62 yachts have rolled off the slips to date. Among these is the famous Tribù, the first yacht to be awarded the Green Star certificate of environmental standards by RINA. This allows the owner to document his respect for the environment by fulfilling a series of rigorous technical criteria.

Исключения

При продаже яхты исключаются личные вещи владельца.

Отказ от ответственности

Компания предоставляет описание судна или яхты добросовестно, но не может гарантировать точность этой информации, а также не ручается за техническое состояние. Покупатель должен проинструктировать своих агентов или оценщиков исследовать представленную информацию более подробно, по собственному желанию. Продажа судна или яхты, изменение цены или снятие с продажи будет происходить без предварительного уведомления.

ФОТОГРАФИИ



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE		TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
DATI GENERALI		GENERAL DATA	
PROGETTO NAVE	MONDO MARINE ENGINEERING	NAVAL ARCHITECTURE	MONDO MARINE ENGINEERING
DESIGN LINEA	DESIGN STUDIO MONDO YACHT	DESIGNER DESIGN	DESIGN STUDIO MONDO YACHT
DESIGN INTERIORE	DA D'AMICO	INTERIOR DESIGN	DA D'AMICO
CERTIFICAZIONE DI CLASSE RINA	C 01002 - RINA, Full Displacement Navigation	RINA CLASS SOCIETY	C 01002 - RINA, Full Displacement Navigation
MATERIALE COSTRUZIONE SCARLO	ACCIAIO	HULL MATERIAL	STEEL
MATERIALE COSTRUZIONE SUPERSTRUTTURA	ALUMINIO	SUPERSTRUCTURE MATERIAL	LIGHT ALLOY
DATI TECNICI		TECHNICAL DATA	
LUNGHEZZA FUORIPUNTO	40,40 m - 132,51 ft	LENGTH OVER ALL	40,40 m - 132,51 ft
LARGHEZZA MASSIMA	8,30 m - 27,23 ft	BEAM OVER ALL	8,30 m - 27,23 ft
PIRANAGGIO MASSIMO	2,30 m - 7,54 ft	DRAFT DEEPEST	2,30 m - 7,54 ft
VELOCITA' MASSIMA	13 knots	MAXIMUM SPEED	13 knots
VELOCITA' DI CROCIERA	12 knots	CRUISING SPEED	12 knots
AUTONOMIA A 12 KNOTS	4.000 nm	RANGE AT 12 KNOTS	4.000 nm
CONSUMO	60,000 l	FUEL CONSUMPTION	60,000 l
CASSE ACQUA FREDDA	15,000 l	FRESH WATER TANKS	15,000 l
VELOCITA' MAXIMO	2,2 GMR C 18	MAXIMUM POWER	2,2 GMR C 18
POTENZA MASSIMA	2,2 400 HP at 1.800 giri/min.	MARUMAX POWER	2,2 400 HP at 1.800 rpm
DATI ISO 9001 INTERNAZIONALI	+500 01	ISO9001A CLASS CERTIFICATE	+500 01

КОНТАКТЫ

Андрей Шестаков (Andrey Shestakov) – ведущий яхтенный брокер отдела продаж яхт и судов компании Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Официальный представитель Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. для русскоговорящих клиентов в центральном офисе компании в Майами/Форт Лодердейл/Флорида/США.

Контактная информация

Email: andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com

Телефоны

Краснодарский край: **+7(918)465-66-44**

США, Майами, Флорида: **+1(954)274-4435**

Время работы

Понедельник – Суббота: **9:00 - 21:00**
EDT

Воскресенье: **Закрито**

Адрес



Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004